
Campaign Expenses 'Report Period: #3 I 

15-Jan-09 
Michelle Leavitt District Court Judge 12 
Name Office District 

Expenses in Excess of $100 
Transfer Total Amount of All Expenses to Line 8 of Expenses Summary 

Name Address Zip Code City,State Amount Date Category' 
Las Vegas Review 

Journal 1111 W. Bonanza Rd 89106 Las Vegas $5,190.00 10/28/2008 D 

Valley Press 2675 East Patrick Lane 89120 Las Vegas, Nevada $3,629.45 11/4/2008 D 
FineStationary.co  

m 
201 West 14th Street 

Suite 100 19801 
Wilmington, 
Delaware $2,728.00 1/6/2009 D 

Shirley Leavitt 229 Las Vegas Blvd So. 89101 Las Vegas, Nevada $2,500.00 11/20/2008 E 

Al Cancio 229 S. Las Vegas Blvd 89101 Las Vegas, Nevada $500.00 11/4/2008 E 

Staff Event 229 Las Vegas Blvd So. 89101 Las Vegas, Nevada $500.00 11/4/2008 H 

Staff Event 229 S. Las Vegas Blvd 89101 Las Vegas, Nevada $500.00 12/2/2008 H 

Staff Event 229 S. Las Vegas Blvd 89101 Las Vegas, Nevada $500.00 12/6/2008 H 

Ricardo's 4930 West Flamingo , 89103 Las Vegas, Nevada $474.10 12/6/2008 H 
AT&T 

Communications POB 60017 90060 
Los Angeles, 

California $415.00 11/20/2008 A 
Centennial High 

School 10200 Centennial Pkwy 89149 Las Vegas, Nevada $400.00 11/25/2008 H 
Centennial High 

School 10200 Centennial Pkwy 89149 Las Vegas, Nevada $400.00 11/25/2008 D 
AT&T 

Communications POB 60017 90060 
Los Angeles, 

California $400.00 12/23/2008 A 
AT&T 

Communications POB 60017 90060 
Los Angeles, 

California $384.17 1/7/2009 A 

Staff Party 229 Las Vegas Blvd So. 89101 Las Vegas, Nevada $300.00 11/4/2008 H 

Maurine Linn 229 Las Vegas Blvd So. 89101 Las Vegas, Nevada $300.00 11/20/2008 E 

Staff Event 229 S. Las Vegas Blvd 8911 Las Vegas, Nevada $250.00 12/23/2008 H 
Judges 

Recognition Fund 200 East Lewis 89101 Las Vegas, Nevada $200.00 12/5/2008 H 

U.S. Post Master 300 Las Vegas Blvd So. 89101 Las Vegas, Nevada $200.00 12/23/2008 A 
Judges 

Recognition Fund 200 East Lewis 89101 Las Vegas, Nevada $189.00 12/5/2008 H 

Tiger Lilly 700 E. Sahara Avenue 89104 Las Vegas, Nevada $179.78 1/7/2009 H 

Passkey Systems 4395 Polaris Avenue 89103 Las Vegas, Nevada $145.22 11/20/2008 D 
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Tiger Lily 700 E. Sahara Avenue 89104 Las Vegas, Nevada $127.34 11/4/2008 H 
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IN KIND CAMPAIGN 
CONTRIBUTIONS  
MICHELLE LEAVITT 

RepolPedo4177-1 

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE XII 

Name (print) WmUmacab$0 District (f applicable) 

IN KIND 

Contributions in Excess of $100 or, When Added Together from One Contributor Exceeds $100 
Transfer Total Value of All In-Kind Campaign Contributions to Line 7 of Contributions Summary 

CONTRIBUTOR'S 
NAME AND 

ADDRESS 

DATE OF 
EACH 

IN KIND 

CONTRI. 
BUTION 

DESCRIPTION OF 

EACH .  

IN KIND 
CONTRIBUTION 

VALUE OR COST 

OF EACH 

IN KIND 

CONTRIBUTION/ 
COMMITMENT 

CHECK 
HERE 

IF 

LOAN 

NAME AND 
ADDRESS OF 3" 
PARTY IF LOAN 
GUARANTEED 
BY SR°  PARTY 

ADDRESS OF  

NAME AND 

PERSON WHO 
FORGAVE THE 

LOAN 

LAS VEGAS 
LEGAL VIDEO1/15/09 729 S. 7th 

10/15/08 WEB 
SITE $3,000.00 

Las Vegas 
NV 89101 

This page may be copied or duplicated if additional space is needed. 
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$153,200. a0 

4,739.00 

Sign 

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENSES REPORT State of Nevada 

MICHELLE LEAVITT DISTRICT COURT JUDGE XII  
Name (print) Office Of applicable) DIffirict4f fplIcable) 
200 East Lewis Ave 702 671-43  

gaffing Address fincludmity and zip code) Telephone No. 
Leavitt county Courts. com   

E-Mail Address 

Select Appropriate Rosie') ❑ CANDIDATE ❑ PAC ❑ POL PRTY ❑ IND EXP ❑ NONPROFIT CORP 

❑ LEGAL DEFENSE FUND ❑ AMENDED 

❑ Annual Filing - Due January 15, 2008 
Period: January 1, 2007 - December 31, 2007 

al Report #1 — Due August 5, zoor 
Period: Jam 1, 2008 — July 31, 2008 

❑ Report #2 Due — October 28, 2008• 
Period: Aug. 1, 2008 — Oct 23, 2008 

0 Report #3 Due — January 15, 2009•!' 
Period: Oct. 24, 2008 — Dec. 31, 2008 

0 Annual Filing - Due January 15, 2009 
Period: January 1, 2008 - December 31, 2008 

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

:ZI
  d

  
h-

 D
RY

 888
2 

• These Reports are filed by incumbents/candidates running for office In the 2008 election cycle 
" Third Report suffices for 2009 Annual Filing if candidate also filed Report Nos. 1 and 2 

Cumulative 

CONTRIBUTIONS SUMMARY
From Beginning of 
Report Period 31 

This Period through End of 
This Reporting 
Period 

1. Total Monetary Contributions Received in Excess of 8100 
(See Page 1 of instruMion sheet) 

2. Total Monetary Contributions Received of $100 or Less 
(See page 2 of instruction sheet) 

3. Total Monetary Contributions in the form of loans guaranteed by a third 
party. (See page 2 of Instruction sheet) 

4. Total Monetary Contributions In the form of loans that we forgiven 
(See page 2 of Instruction sheet) 

Combine From 
TN. Period Beginning 

itelentPerlod 
Through End of 
Thlr Reporting 
Puled 

5. Total Amount of Monetary Contributions 
Received 

(Add Lines 1 through 4) Ns pegs 2 of instnidfon sheet) 
6. Total Amount of Written Commitments for 

Contributions (Palen cornrribmnt is brdsd. npon as 
contributes (monelny rah land)) 
(See page 2 of Instruction sheet) 

7. Total Value of In Kind Contributions Received in 
Excess of 8100 (asepses t of median lame 

EXPENSES SUMMARY 

8. Total Monetary Expenses Paid in Excess of $100 
(See page 2 of Instruction sheet) 

9. Total Monetary Expenses Pad of $100 or Less 
(See page 2 of instruction sheet) 

10. Total Amount of All Monetary Expenses Paid 
• (Add Lines 8 and 9) (See page 2 of Instruction sheet) 
11. Total Value of in Kind Expenses In Excess 

of 3100 (See page 3 of instruction sheet) 13 , 518. 3 
12. Disposition of Unspent Contributions 
(Only reported on Report 93 , Annual Report or 150  
day of the second month after candidates defeat or 
incumbent does not run for reelection) 

page 3 of instruction sheet) 

AFFIRMATION 
I Declare Under Penalt ofJury That the Foregoing Is True and Correct. 

$157,939 00 

$113,124.46 

1,913. 72 

$115,038 18 

0.20140c Revised: May-  2007 

WI  LDep  
to 

PAGE /  OF / 

Doc ID: 2103523 Page: 1 of 12. JVA001460 Doc ID: 2103523    Page: 1 of 12.

JVA001574



Campaign Contributions I Report Period: #1 

8/5/08 
I 

Michelle Leavitt District Court Judge 12  
Name Office District 

Contributions in Excess of $100 or, When Added Together from One Contributor Exceeds $100 
Transfer Total Amount of All Contributions to Line 1 of Contributions Summary. 

Contributor's Name Address Zip Code City 

Amount Of 
Contributio 

n Date 

Check 
Here If 
Loan 

Name and 
Address o 
3rd Party 
If Loan 

Guarantee 
d by 3rd 

Party 

Name and 
Address of 

Person Who 
Forgave The 

Loan, If 
Different 

From 
Contributor 

All Star Bonding 501 S. 1st Street 89101 Las Vegas $7,500.00 4/25/2008 

Seaynoah Mayfield 2920 Delano Drive 89074 Henderson $7,500.00 4/25/2008 
South Point 

Casino Hotel 
9770 Las Vegas 

Blvd South 89183 Las Vegas $5,000.00 2/19/2008 

William Boyd 
3883 Howard 

Hughes Parkway 89169 Las Vegas $5,000.00 2/13/2008 
Robert D. Vannah 400 S, 4th Street 89101 Las Vegas $5,000.00 4/30/2008 

Arin & Assoc. 
7201 W. Lake 

Mead Blvd 89128 Las Vegas $5,000.00 4/1/2008 

Mainor Eglet Cottle 400 S. 4th Street 89101 Las Vegas $5,000.00 2/21/2008 
Libery Oil and 

Refining 701 S. 9th Street 89101 Las Vegas $5,000.00 2/20/2008 

Plise Companies 
5550 Painted 
Mirage Road 89149 Las Vegas $4,000.00 4/9/2008 

All Star Bonding 501 S. 1st Street 89101 Las Vegas $2,500.00 2/18/2008 

Seaynoah Mayfeild 2920 Delano Drive 89074 Henderson $2,500.00 2/18/2008 
Brownstein Hyatt 
Farber Schreck 100 City Pkwy 89106 Las Vegas $2,500.00 5/6/2008 

Adam S. Kutner 
1137 South 

Rancho Drive 89102 Las Vegas $2,500.00 3/20/2008 
McDonald Carano 

Wilson 
2300 West Sahara 

Ave 89102 Las Vegas $2,500.00 2/20/2008 
G. Dallas Horton & 

Assoc. 
4435 S. Eastern 

Avenue 89119 Las Vegas $2,200.00 5/7/2008 

Laura 
FitzSimmons P.C. 

3216 West 
Charleston Blvd 89102 Las Vegas $2,000.00 5/16/2008 

P & S Metal 
Supply co 516 Rogers Steet 89118 Las Vegas $2,000.00 2/22/2008 

Crockett & Meyers 700 S. 3rd Street 89101 Las Vegas $2,000.00 2/12/2008 
Robert W. Cottle 400 S. 4th Street 89101 Las Vegas $2,000.00 2/12/2008 
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Richardson 
Construction 2207 W. Gowan 89032 

North Las 
Vegas $1,500.00 5/2/2008 

John F. Momot 520 S. 4th Street 89101 Las Vegas $1,500.00 2/20/2008 
Hutchinson & 

Steffen 
10080 W. Alta 

Drive 89145 Las Vegas $1,000.00 5/1/2008 

Henness & Haight 
8972 Spanish 
Ridge Avenue 89148 Las Vegas $1,000.00 2/20/2008 

Oriental Tours 
3245 S. Rainbow 

Blvd 89146 Las Vegas $1,000.00 5/6/2008 
Benchmark 
Contracting 

3830 North Jones 
Blvd 89108 Las Vegas $1,000.00 5/2/2008 

Anderson Dairy Inc 8010 Searles Ave 89101 Las Vegas $1,000.00 7/9/2008 

Greater Las Vegas 
Assoc. of Realtors 

1750 E. Sahara 
Ave 89104 Las Vegas $1,000.00 6/23/2008 

G. Dallas Horton & 
Assoc. 

4435 S. Eastern 
Avenue 89119 Las Vegas $1,000.00 3/26/2008 

Walters 
Management 

Group 
5500 E. Flamingo 

Rd. 89122 Las Vegas $1,000.00 6/3/2008 

David Brown 
9804 High ridge 

Drive 89134 Las Vegas $1,000.00 5/13/2008 
Parker, Nelson & 

Assoc. 
2460 

ProfessionalCourt 89128 Las Vegas $1,000.00 5/2/2008 

Ana R Lemper 1401 Chambolle Ct 89144 Las Vegas $1,000.00 5/6/2008 
Robert M. Adams 400 S. 4th Street 89101 Las Vegas $1,000.00 5/5/2008 

Eglet & Eglet, APC 400 S. 4th Street 89101 Las Vegas $1,000.00 5/6/2008 
Professional 

Resources Inc 
3210 West 

Charleston Bvd 89102 Las Vegas $1,000.00 3/25/2008 
Station Casinos 

Inc 
1505 S. Pavillion 

Center Drive 89135 Las Vegas $1,000.00 3/6/2008 
J Colby Williams 

TTEE 
205 Stone wood 

Court 89107 Las Vegas $1,000.00 3/12/2008 
Donald J. 
Campbell 700 S. 7th Street 89101 Las Vegas $1,000.00 3/12/2008 

S. Shane Mayfield 
& Assoc. 108 Clark Avenue 89101 Las Vegas $1,000.00 2/21/2008 

Patti, Sgro & Lewis 720 S. 7th Street 89101 Las Vegas $1,000.00 2/20/2008 
Eckley M. Keach 520 S. 4th Street 89101 Las Vegas $1,000.00 2/20/2008 

Robert E. Marshall 
9744 Verlaine 

Court 89145 Las Vegas $1,000.00 2/1/2008 

Murdock & Assoc. 520 S. 4th Street 89101 Las Vegas $1,000.00 2/20/2008 

Bailey Kennedy 
8984 Spanish 
Ridge Avenue 89148 Las Vegas $1,000.00 2/19/2008 

Robert J. Caldwell 
3320 West Sahara 

Ave 89102 Las Vegas $1,000.00 2/19/2008 

Page 2 of 8 
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Hutchinson & 
Steffen 

10080 W. Alta 
Drive 89145 Las Vegas $1,000.00 2/20/2008 

Neil J. Beller 
2915 W. 

Charleston Blvd 89102 Las Vegas $1,000.00 2/12/2008 
Red Rock Square 

Dr. Prabu 
5701 West 

Charleston Blvd 89146 Las Vegas $1,000.00 2/20/2008 

Kathleen J. Keach 
9129 Eagle Hills 

Drive 89134 Las Vegas $1,000.00 2/20/2008 
Robert and Marci 

Murdock 520 S. 4th Street 89101 Las Vegas $1,000.00 2/20/2008 

Lionel Sawyer & 
Collins 300 S. 4th Street 89101 Las Vegas $1,000.00 2/15/2008 

David Z. Chesnoff 520 S. 4th Street 89101 Las Vegas $1,000.00 2/20/2008 

Jones Vargas 
3773 Howard 
Hughes Pkwy 89169 Las Vegas $1,000.00 2/13/2008 

Coberaga Law 
Firm 

228 South 4th 
Street 89101 Las Vegas $1,000.00 2/13/2008 

Wynn Resorts 
3131 Las Vegas 

Blvd South 89109 Las Vegas $750.00 4/23/2008 

Kummer Kaempfer 
3800 Howard 
Hughes Pkwy 89169 Las Vegas $750.00 5/6/2008 

John T. Moran Jr. 
630 South 4th 

Street 89101 Las Vegas $750.00 3/12/2008 

Cliff W. Marcek 
700 South 3rd 

Street 89101 Las Vegas $750.00 2/14/2008 

Rana Goodman 
2763 Foxtail Creek 

Avenue 89052 Henderson $500.00 5/1/2008 

Stutz, Artiano, 
Shinoff & Holtz 

2488 Historic 
Decatur Rd 92106 San Diego $500.00 2/15/2008 

Michael J. Amador 
& Assoc. 800 S. 7th Street 89101 Las Vegas $500.00 3/16/2008 

Steve Morris 2508 Pinto Lane 89107 Las Vegas $500.00 4/6/2008 

Steven Wolfson 601 S. 7th Street 89101 Las Vegas $500.00 4/4/2008 

Chet Cox 
2232 Chatsworth 

Court 89074 Henderson $500.00 2/20/2008 

Stutz, Artiano, 
Shinoff & Holtz 

2488 Historic 
Decatur Rd 92106 San Diego $500.00 4/23/2008 

G. Dallas Horton & 
Assoc. 

4435 S. Eastern 
Avenue 89119 Las Vegas $500.00 5/6/2008 

Luis J. Rojas 520 S. 4th Street 89101 Las Vegas $500.00 5/5/2008 

G. Dallas Horton & 
Assoc. 

4435 S. Eastern 
Avenue 89119 Las Vegas $500.00 4/17/2008 

Randi C. Nelson 
Rogers 

9447 So. 
Meckailee Cove 84094 Sandy $500.00 2/20/2008 

Ellis & Gordon 510 S. 9th Street 89101 Las Vegas $500.00 5/9/2008 

Don C. & Judith 
W. Tingey 

2714 S. Westwind 
Rd 89146 Las Vegas $500.00 6/10/2008 

Tony Liker 
1051 N. Eastern 

Avenue 89101 Las Vegas $500.00 6/1/2008 

Malcolm P. 
LaVergne 

320 East 
Charelston Blvd 89104 Las Vegas $500.00 5/19/2008 
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Carole Anne Kulla 
4556 Clay Peak 

Drive 89129 Las Vegas $500.00 5/7/2008 

Palazzo Law Firm 520 S. 4th Street 89101 Las Vegas $500.00 5/6/2008 

Goodman Law 
Group 520 S. 4th Street 89101 Las Vegas $500.00 5/13/2008 

D Lee Roberts Jr 6380 Elmira Drive 89118 Las Vegas $500.00 5/1/2008 
Atkin Winner & 

Sherrod 
7201 West Lake 
Mead Boulevard 89128 Las Vegas $500.00 5/7/2008 

Med Pac Political 
Action Account 

2590 E. Russell 
Road 89120 Las Vegas $500.00 4/24/2008 

Bijan Mirzasafi 
2620 Regatta 

Drive 89128 Las Vegas $500.00 5/6/2008 

Med Care 
Solutions LLC 

10120 West 
Flamingo Rd 89147 Las Vegas $500.00 5/7/2008 

Offices of David G. 
Derrickson 

2770 S. Maryland 
Pkway 89109 Las Vegas $500.00 5/6/2008 

Gazda & Tadayon 
2600 S. Rainbow 

Blvd 89146 Las Vegas $500.00 5/6/2008 

Andrew M. Cash 
9241 Worsely Park 

Place 89145 Las Vegas $500.00 5/2/2008 

Lewis and Roca 
LLP 

3993 Howard 
Hughes Pkwy 89169 Las Vegas $500.00 2/26/2008 

Backus Carranza 
3020 South 

Durango Drive 89117 Las Vegas $500.00 3/26/2008 

Avece M. Higbee 
7504 Summer 

Crest Lane 89129 Las Vegas $500.00 3/13/2008 
Jerry Herbst 4100 Paradise Rd 89101 Las Vegas $500.00 3/11/2008 
Marquis & 
Aurbach 

10001 Park Run 
Drive 89145 Las Vegas $500.00 2/15/2008 

Gary Reese 1008 James Street 89101 Las Vegas $500.00 2/26/2008 

K. Michael Leavitt 
601 East Bridger 

Avenue 89101 Las Vegas $500.00 2/22/2008 
Anthony Tegano 208 Tesoro Drive 89144 Las Vegas $500.00 2/20/2008 

George T. 
Bochanis 631 S. 9th Street 89101 Las Vegas $500.00 2/20/2008 

Quon Bruce 
Christensen 

2330 Paseo Del 
Prado 89102 Las Vegas $500.00 2/20/2008 

Jesse Sbaih & 
Assoc. 

701 N. Green 
Valley Pkwy 89074 Henderson $500.00 2/20/2008 

Allen Lee 
Investments 

3912 Boca Chica 
Ave 89120 Las Vegas $500.00 2/20/2008 

Lin & Associates 
3230 S. Buffalo 

Drive 89117 Las Vegas $500.00 2/20/2008 

Cristalli & Saggese 732 S. 6th Street 89101 Las Ve as $500.00 2/20/2008 
Santoro, Driggs, 
Walch, Kearney 400 S. 4th Street 89101 Las Vegas $500.00 2/20/2008 

David C. 
Amesbury 703 S. 8th Street 89101 Las Vegas $500.00 2/20/2008 
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Richard A. 
Schonfeld 520 S. 4th Street 89101 Las Vegas $500.00 2/20/2008 

Cogburn Law 
Offices LLC 

170 S. Green 
Valley Pkwy 89012 Henderson $500.00 2/22/2008 

Howard Roitman & 
Associates 

8921 W. Sahara 
Ave 89117 Las Vegas $500.00 2/19/2008 

Ken Templeton 
Realty 

3311 S. Rainbow 
Blvd 89146 Las Vegas $500.00 2/19/2008 

LJS & G LTD 
5495 S. Rainbow 

Blvd 89118 Las Vegas $500.00 2/20/2008 
Whittle Sea Blue 

Cab Co. 
1900 Industrial 

Road 89102 Las Vegas $500.00 2/20/2008 

Albright, Stoddard, 
Warnick 

801 S. Rancho 
Drive 89106 Las Vegas $500.00 2/14/2008 

Fremont Coin 3375 Glen Ave 89121 Las Vegas $500.00 2/7/2008 
Knudson Law 

Offices 
3960 Howard 
Hughes Pkwy 89109 Las Vegas $400.00 5/6/2008 

Jeffrey A. 
Bendavid 630 S. 4th Street 89101 Las Vegas $350.00 3/12/2008 

David M Cox 
1604 Heritage 
Springs Drive 89052 Henderson $350.00 2/20/2008 

Hall Jaffe & 
Clayton 

7455 W. 
Washington Ave 89128 Las Vegas $350.00 2/14/2008 

Thomas J. 
Murphrey 

1500 S. Maryland 
Pkwy 89104 Las Vegas $350.00 2/11/2008 

Mark M. Jones 
9601 Gavin Stone 

Ave 89145 Las Vegas $300.00 5/9/2008 

David B. Lebby 
6 Hassayampa 

Trail 89052 Henderson $300.00 4/30/2008 
Steven M Burris 

Esq 844 E. Sahara Ave 89104 Las Vegas $300.00 2/28/2008 
Lombino Law 

Studio 
231 South 3rd 

Street 89101 Las Vegas $300.00 2/24/2008 
Benjamin Y. Kim 9 Dry Brook Trail 89052 Henderson $300.00 2/20/2008 

Lynn Avants 
1212 Mercedes 

Circle 89102 Las Vegas $300.00 2/20/2008 

Jennings, Strouss 
& Salmon 

8330 West Sahara 
Avenue 89117 Las Vegas $250.00 4/3/2008 

Source Marketing 
Inc 

325 East Warm 
Springs Rd 89119 Las Vegas $250.00 2/20/2008 

Prince & Keating 3230 South Buffalo 89117 Las Vegas $250.00 2/14/2008 

Silmo 
Management Corp 

1900 East Desert 
Inn Road 89169 Las Vegas $250.00 5/6/2008 

Kirsh Media Group 
700 South 3rd 

Street 89101 Las Vegas $250.00 5/6/2008 
Thorndal 

Armstrong PO Box 2070 89125 Las Vegas $250.00 5/5/2008 
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Aaron Neck & 
Back 

1204 S. Eastern 
Ave 89104 Las Vegas $250.00 5/6/2008 

Galliher Law Firm 
1820 East Sahara 

Ave 89104 Las Vegas $250.00 5/21/2008 

Gentile Law Group 1640 Alta Drive 89106 Las Vegas $250.00 5/2/2008 
DL-JT 

Management 
Services 

4454 N. Decatur 
Blvd 89130 Las Vegas $250.00 4/29/2008 

Sean C. Petronzi 
8737 Western 

Saddle Ave 89129 Las Vegas $250.00 5/6/2008 
Steven Staehr 7778 Barbican Ct 89147 Las Vegas $250.00 5/6/2008 

Lewis W. Brandon 23 Chenal Pass 89052 Henderson $250.00 3/11/2008 
John D. O'brien 700 S. 7th Street 89101 Las Vegas $250.00 3/5/2008 

Ghanem & 
Sullivan 930 S. 4th Street 89101 Las Vegas $250.00 2/20/2008 

G Timothy Kelly 
8687 Rising Rock 

Circle 89129 Las Vegas $250.00 2/24/2008 
David Roger 6100 Elton Ave 89107 Las Vegas $250.00 2/13/2008 
Goldsmith & 

Guymon 
2055 N. Village 
Center Circle 89134 Las Vegas $250.00 2/19/2008 

Gary Welte 
Insurance 

9910 W. Cheyenne 
Ave 89129 Las Vegas $250.00 2/20/2008 

James L. 
Buchanan II 

300 S. Maryland 
Pkwy 89101 Las Vegas $250.00 2/16/2008 

David R. Clayson 
8355 Garnet 
Canyon Lane 89129 Las Vegas $250.00 2/16/2008 

Sean K. Claggett & 
Assoc. 

9910 W. Cheyenne 
Ave 89129 Las Vegas $250.00 2/20/2008 

Ryan L. Dennett 
3321 N. Buffalo 

Drive 89123 Las Vegas $250.00 2/20/2008 
Martin & Allison 

LTD 
311 E. Warm 
Springs Rd 89120 Las Vegas $250.00 2/20/2008 

Jennings, Strouss 
& Salmon 

8330 W. Sahara 
Ave 89117 Las Vegas $250.00 2/20/2008 

John P. Saggese 3111 Bel Air Drive 89109 Las Vegas $250.00 2/20/2008 

Thomas C. Naylor 
701 N. Green 
Valley Pkwy 89074 Henderson $250.00 2/20/2008 

Marc. A Saggese 
417 Grand 

Augusta Lane 89144 Las Vegas $250.00 2/20/2008 

Dale E. Haley 
1284 Prairie View 

Drive 89110 Las Vegas $250.00 2/20/2008 
D.A. Barton 1806 Cahoon Ct 89014 Henderson $250.00 2/20/2008 

Cary Colt Payne 700 S. 8th Street 89101 Las Vegas $250.00 2/12/2008 
0. Steven Grimm PO Box 42361 89116 Las Vegas $200.00 4/26/2008 

Judyth F. Gillies 
1800 Bracken 

Avenue 89104 Las Vegas $200.00 4/11/2008 
Segerblom for 

Assembly 704 S. 9th Street 89101 Las Vegas $200.00 2/27/2008 
David A. Straus 900 Rancho Lane 89106 Las Vegas $200.00 3/7/2008 
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ABC Union Cab 
Company 

5010 S. Valley 
View Blvd 89118 Las Vegas $200.00 5/8/2008 

Virgin Valley Cab 
Company 

5010 S. Valley 
View Blvd 89118 Las Vegas $200.00 5/8/2008 

Ace Cab Company 
5010 S. Valley 

View Blvd 89118 Las Vegas $200.00 5/8/2008 
A NLV Cab 
Company 

5010 S. Valley 
View Blvd 89118 Las Vegas $200.00 5/8/2008 

Vegas Western 
Cab Company 

5010 S. Valley 
View Blvd 89118 Las Vegas $200.00 5/8/2008 

Hall Jaffe & 
Clayton LLP 

7455 W. 
Washington Ave 89128 Las Vegas $200.00 5/6/2008 

Office of Olson, 
Cannon, Gormley 

9950 W. Cheyenne 
Ave 89129 Las Vegas $200.00 5/6/2008 

Bell and Young 
LTD 

4001 Meadows 
Lane 89107 Las Vegas $200.00 5/6/2008 

Frank J. Nemec 
15 Quiet Moon 

Lane 89135 Las Vegas $200.00 5/6/2008 

Victoria A. Villegas 
9428 Greenham 

Circle 89117 Las Vegas $200.00 5/6/2008 
S. Joseph La 

Mancusa 
2812 Ashworth 

Circle 89107 Las Vegas $200.00 3/12/2008 
David R. Linn POB 80276 89180 Las Vegas $200.00 2/20/2008 

Suzan Baucum 
3017 Campbell 

Circle 89107 Las Vegas $200.00 2/20/2008 

Angelo A Cassaro 7470 Ullom Drive 89139 Las Vegas $200.00 2/20/2008 

Rosa Solis Rainey 
7618 Eaglehelm 

Court 89123 Las Vegas $200.00 2/13/2008 
Feldman Graf 300 S. 4th Street 89101 Las Vegas $200.00 2/20/2008 

Williams & 
Associates 

501 South Rancho 
Drive 89105 Las Vegas $200.00 2/13/2008 

John A. Repetti 
8 Penn Cross 

Court 89052 Henderson $200.00 2/13/2008 

John G. Gubler 
10655 Park Run 

Drive 89144 Las Vegas $200.00 2/13/2008 

Dan M. Winder 
3507 W. 

Charleston Blvd 89102 Las Vegas $200.00 2/12/2008 
Scott M. Holper 

Esq 2925 Reatini Court 89052 Henderson $150.00 5/7/2008 
Valerie I. Fujii and 

Assoc. 
3216 W. 

Charleston Blvd 89102 Las Vegas $150.00 5/7/2008 

Glen S. Cochrane 
671 Loughton 

Street 89178 Las Vegas $150.00 5/6/2008 

Elizabeth Foley 
601 S. Rancho 

Drive 89106 Las Vegas $150.00 5/6/2008 
Kathleen Jane 

England 
10399 Starthistle 

Lane 89135 Las Vegas $150.00 2/20/2008 

Steven J. Parsons 
7201 W. Lake 

Mead Blvd 89128 Las Vegas $150.00 2/13/2008 

Martin G. Orsinelli 851 Donelle Ave 89123 Las Vegas $150.00 2/20/2008 
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528 S. Casino 
Bush & Levy Center Blvd 89101 Las Vegas $150.00 2/20/2008 
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!Report Period: #1 

5-Aug-08 

 

Campaign Expenses 

Michelle Leavitt District Court Judge 12  
Name Office District 

Expenses in Excess of $100 
Transfer Total Amount of All Expenses to Line 8 of Expenses Summary 

 

Contributor's Name Address Zip Code City,State Amount Date Category 
Nevada Legal 

News 930 South Fourth Street 89101 Las Vegas, Nevada $200.00 1/18/2008 H 
FineStationary.co  

m 
201 West 14th Street 

Suite 100 19801 Wilmington, Delaware $368.00 1/21/2008 D 
Time Printing 1224 Western Avenue 89108 Las Vegas, Nevada $1,370.10 1/25/2008 A 

Valley Press of Las 
Vegas 2675 East Patrick Lane 89120 Las Vegas, Nevada $2,452.55 1/29/2008 H 

Time Printing 1224 Western Avenue 89102 Las Vegas, Nevada $497.96 2/1/2008 D 

Postmaster 
300 Las Vegas Blvd 

South 89101 Las Vegas, Nevada $246.00 2/6/2008 H 
Valley Press of Las 

Vegas 2675 East Patrick Lane 89120 Las Vegas, Nevada $2,289.69 2/12/2008 D 

Pasquale Records 720 S. 7th Street 89101 Las Vegas, Nevada $4,500.00 2/20/2008 H 
Italian American 

Club 
2330 East Sahara 

Avenue 89104 Las Vegas, Nevada $3,812.50 2/20/2008 H 
Italian American 

Club 
2330 East Sahara 

Avenue 89104 Las Vegas, Nevada $500.00 2/20/2008 H 
Pat On The Back 1113 Plantation Court 89117 Las Vegas, Nevada $400.00 2/20/2008 H 
Images of Nevada 3800 Euclid Street 89121 Las Vegas, Nevada $323.25 2/20/2008 H 
Centennial High 
School Cheer 10200 Centennial Pkwy 89149 Las Vegas, Nevada $200.00 2/20/2008 H 

AT&T 
Communications POB 60017 90060 

Los Angeles, 
California $290.56 3/1/2008 A 

Silver Ball 
3960 Las Vegas Blvd 

South 89119 Las Vegas, Nevada $2,000.00 3/3/2008 H 
Sampsel Preston 

Photography 5850 Polaris Avenue 89118 Las Vegas, Nevada $225.00 3/5/2008 D 

Bargain Pawn 
1901 Las Vegas Blvd 

North 89030 Las Vegas, Nevada $310.00 3/7/2008 A 
Legacy High 

School 150 E. Deer Springs Way 89084 North Las Vegas, NV $200.00 3/7/2008 D 
AT&T 

Communications POB 60017 90060 
Los Angeles, 

California $400.00 3/17/2008 A 
AT&T 

Communications POB 60017 90060 
Los Angeles, 

California $309.71 3/17/2008 A 
Steve Wark 7474 W. Lake Mead 89128 Las Vegas, Nevada $2,500.00 4/1/2008 F 

Shirley Leavitt 
229 Las Vegas Blvd 

South 89101 Las Vegas, Nevada $1,000.00 4/1/2008 E 
Time Printing 1224 Western Avenue 89102 Las Vegas, Nevada $921.27 4/1/2008 D 

Best Buy 2050 N. Rainbow 89108 Las Vegas, Nevada $294.17 4/7/2008 A 
Clark County 

Rodeo and Fair 
1301 West Whipple 

Avenue 89021 Logandale, Nevada $1,500.00 4/8/2008 H 
Image and Design 7474 W. Lake Mead 89102 Las Vegas, Nevada $2,950.00 4/14/2008 D 
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Steve Wark 7474 W. Lake Mead 89102 Las Vegas, Nevada $2,500.00 4/14/2008 F 
Shonnie Marxen 7045 Darby 89117 Las Vegas, Nevada $750.00 4/14/2008 E 

Gaming Law 
Section 6465 S. Rainbow 89118 Las Vegas, Nevada $650.00 4/14/2008 H 

Nevada State ALF-
CIO 1701 Whitney 89014 Henderson, Nevada $300.00 4/14/2008 H 

Game Tyme Logos 
8165 West Lone 

Mountain Rd 89129 Las Vegas, Nevada $750.00 4/17/2008 D 
Image and Design 7474 W. Lake Mead 89102 Las Vegas, Nevada $7,640.00 4/18/2008 D 

AT&T 
Communications POB 60017 90060 

Los Angeles, 
California $300.00 4/20/2008 A 

S. Nevada 
Coalition of 
Concerned 

Women POB 26923 Las Vegas, Nevada $225.00 4/23/2008 H 
Best Buy 2050 N. Rainbow 89108 Las Vegas, Nevada $178.79 4/27/2008 A 
Best Buy 2050 N. Rainbow 89108 Las Vegas, Nevada $100.16 4/28/2008 A 

Ronald Lowes 200 East Lewis 89101 Las Vegas, Nevada $175.00 4/29/2008 D 
Jim Izzolo 916 Niblick Drive 89108 Las Vegas, Nevada $1,000.00 5/8/2008 E 

A-1 Banner Sign 
and Flag 3585 S. Maryland Pkwy 89169 Las Vegas, Nevada $896.48 5/11/2008 D 

Game Tyme Logos 
8165 West Lone 

Mountain Rd 89129 Las Vegas, Nevada $1,062.50 5/21/2008 D 

Veterans In Politics POB 28211 89126 Las Vegas, Nevada $300.00 5/27/2008 H 
Sun City Residents 

Town 3008 Hawksdale Drive 89134 Las Vegas, Nevada $250.00 5/28/2008 H 

Shirley Leavitt 
229 Las Vegas Blvd 

South 89101 Las Vegas, Nevada $1,000.00 6/3/2008 E 
Time Printing 1224 Western Avenue 89102 Las Vegas, Nevada $595.35 6/3/2008 D 
The Tiger Lilly 
Flower Shop 700 East Sahara Ave 89104 Las Vegas, Nevada $281.17 6/3/2008 J 

The Tiger Lilly 
Flower Shop 700 East Sahara Ave 89104 Las Vegas, Nevada $147.00 6/4/2008 J 
Steve Wark 7474 W. Lake Mead 89102 Las Vegas, Nevada $2,500.00 6/17/2008 F 

AT&T 
Communications POB 60017 90060 

Los Angeles, 
California $312.25 6/21/2008 A 

Steve Wark 7474 W. Lake Mead 89102 Las Vegas, Nevada $2,500.00 6/27/2008 F 
Clark County 

Democratic Party 1325 Vegas Valley Drive 89169 Las Vegas, Nevada $150.00 6/28/2008 H 
Image and Design 7474 W. Lake Mead 89101 Las Vegas, Nevada $29,990.00 7/2/2008 D 
Image and Design 7474 W. Lake Mead 89101 Las Vegas, Nevada $2,810.00 7/2/2008 D 
Image and Design 7474 W. Lake Mead 89101 Las Vegas, Nevada $1,200.00 7/2/2008 D 
Image and Design 7474 W. Lake Mead 89102 Las Vegas, Nevada $21,500.00 7/18/2008 D 

Steve Wark 7474 W. Lake Mead 89102 Las Vegas, Nevada $2,500.00 7/18/2008 F 

Jason Wright 
229 Las Vegas Blvd 

South 89101 Las Vegas, Nevada $500.00 7/18/2008 E 
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DEN 
229 
LV 
HOR 
443 
LV 
KER  
704 
LV 
Gra 
Wes 
LLC 
Rai 
NV 

IN KIND CAMPAIGN 
CONTRIBUTIONS  

MICHELLE LEAVITT DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 

Report Period IFT1 

XI I 

Name (print) Office of applicable) ()strict (if applicable) 

IN KIND 

Contributions in Excess of $100 or, When Added Together from One Contributor Exceeds $100 
Transfer Total Value of All In-Kind Campaign Contributions to Line 7 of Contributions Summary 

CONTRIBUTOR'S 
NAME AND 

ADDRESS 

DATE OF 
EACH 

IN KIND 

CONTRI. 
BUTION 

DESCRIPTION OF 

EACH 

IN KIND 

CONTRIBUTION 

VALUE OR COST 

OF EACH 

IN KIND 

CONTRIBUTION/ 

COMMITMENT 

CHECK 
HERE 

LOAN 

NAME AND 
ADDRESS OF 3'w  
PARTY IF LOAN 
GUARANTEED 

BY ere  PARTY 

ADDRESS OF  

NAME AND 

PERSON WHO 
FORGAVE THE 

LOAN 

V .I. S LEAVIa"11  
LV Blvd. S 
NV 89101 

1 / 1 / U b 
7/29/OS Office 

Space 
3,000.00 

ION & MURTON
5/2/08 

D E. Eastern 
NV 89119 

Fund 
Raiser 4,805.26 

Li %NIERS-  
S. 9th 
NV 

5/1/08 
7/31/08 Bill 

Board 

4,500.00 

nl C-ani—n 
t Develop. 
, 3245 S. 
nbow, LV 

5/1/08 Fund 
Raiser 

1,212.97 

89146 

This page may be copied or duplicated if additional space is needed. 
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Piaintifi(s) (name/address/phone): 

MARSHAL S. WILLICK and WILLICK LAW GROUP 

Defendant(s) (name/address/phone): 

(See attached) 

3591 E. Bonanza Road 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89110 

(702) 438-4100 

Attorney (name/address/piton): 
Jennifer V. Abrams, Esq. (NV  Bar # 7575) 

6252 S. Rainbow Blvd., Suite 100 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 

(702) 222-4021 

Attorney (name/address/phone): 

Other Civil Filing 
0Compromist of Minor's Claim 

]Foreign Judgment 
00ther Ciyil Matters 

0Writ of Prohibition 
['Other Civil Writ 

Business Couryllings should bellied using the Business Court rlvfi r versh 

Signatu 

*le fir foitilo,relaleel cavil 

of i • ;tint tg partytor representative 

(Page 1 of 31) 

DISTRICT COURT CIVIL COVER SHEET 
CLAIM County, Nevada 

A— 17 — 750171—C 

X I X 
Case No. • N 

(Axsigned by Clerk's RAW 

L Party laormation (provide both haute and mailing addresses if different) 

II, Nature of Controveryklease  select the one most applicable filing type below) 

Civil Case Filing Types 
Real Property 'forts 

Landlord/Tenant 
['unlawful Detainer 
['Other Landlord/Tenttut 
Title to Property 
Eludidol Foreclosure 
['Other Title to Properly 
Other Real Property 

0Condenmation/Eminent Domain 
['Other Real Property 

Probate 
I mate (soled ease ppe and estate Wil) 

['Summary Administration 
['General Administration 
0Special Administration 
['Set Aside 
[Trust/Conservatorship 
['Other Probate 
Estate Value. 

R
over $200,000 
Between $100,000 and $200,000 

Olinda $100,000 or Unknown 
['Under $2,500 

Negligence 
©Auto 
OPremises Liability 
00ther Negligence. 
Malpractice. 

['Medical/Dental 
['Legal 
0Accounting  
['Other Malpractice 

Construction Defect & Contract 
Construction-Defect 

0Chripter 40 
I:Other Construction Defect 
Contract Case 

©Uniform Commercial Code 
['Building and Construction 

0  Insurance Carrier 
©Commercial Instrument 
['Collection of Accounts 
['Employment Contract 

00ther Contract 

Other Tor ts 
['Product Liability 
[Intentional .Misconduct 
['Employment Tort 
[Insurance Tort 
00ther Tort 

Judicial Review/Appeal 
Judicial Review 

0Forcelosure Mediation Case 
0 Nation to Seal Records 
['Mental Competency 
Nevada State Agency Appeal 
0 Department of Motor Vehicle 
['Worker's Compensation 
['Other Nevada State Agency 
Appeal Other 

['Appeal .from Lower Court 
['Other Judicial Review/Appeal 

Civil Writ Other Civil Filing 

Civil Writ 

0  Writ of Habeas Corpus 
Writ of Mandamus 

0  Writ of Quo Warrant 

01/26/2017 
Date 

ThfA,J, sue. 11.enett Piplictiothw 
rt.ini k, OM 

See wile 

toms PA 201 
FIve3f 
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Defendants 

STEVE W. SANSON 
Phys.: 8908 Big Bear Pines Ave 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89143 

Mailing: P.O. Box 28211 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89126 

HEIDI J. HANUSA 
Pers.: 8908 Big Bear Pines Ave 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89143 

Bus.: 2620 Regatta Drive, Suite 102 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89128 

CHRISTINA ORTIZ 
Pers.; 10632 Valley Edge Court 

LasVegas, Nevada 89141 

JOHNNY SPICER 
Pers.: 3589 East Gowan Road 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89115 

DON WOOLBRIGHT 
Pers.: 4230 Saint Linus Ln, 

Saint Ann, Missouri 63074 

VETERANS IN POLITICS INTERNATIONAL, INC. 
Reg. Agent: c/o Clark McCourt 

7371 Prairie Falcon Road, Ste. 120 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89128 

SANSON CORPORATION 
Reg. Agent: c/o Clark McCourt 

7371 Prairie. Falcon Road, Ste. 120 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89128 
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KAREN STEELMON 
2174 East Russell Road 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 

DOES I THROUGH X 
(Unknown) 

JVA001475 
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3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

COMP 
JENNIFER V. ABRAMS, ESQ. 

2 Nevada State. Bar Number: 7575 
THE ABRAMS & MAYO LAW FIRM 
6252 South Rainbow Boulevard, Suite ma 
Las *Vegas, Nevada 89118 
Phone: (702)222-40 21 
Email: JVAGroupgtheabramslawfirm.com  
Attorney for Plaintiffs 

DISTRICT COURT 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

Electronically Filed 
01/27/2017 10:03:49 AM 

)16 01 ^_4•11404.--- 

CLERK OF THE COURT 

8 MARSHAL S. WILLICK and WILLICK 
LAW GROUP, 

Case No.: A-17-750171-C 

9 

11 

12 

13.  

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

2.0 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Department: x I x 
Plaintiff, 

vs. 

STEVE W. SANSON; HEIDI HANUSA; Hearing Date: N/A 
CHRISTINA ORTIZ; JOHNNY SPICER; Hearing Time: N/A 
DON WOOLBRIGHT; VETERANS IN 
POLITICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.; 
SANSON CORPORATION; KAREN ACTION IN TORT 
STEELMON; and. DOES I THROUGH X, 

ARBITRATION EXEMPTION 
Defendant. CLAIMED 

COMPLAINT FOR DAMAGES 

I. 
INTRODUCTION 

1. Plaintiffs Marshal S. Willick and Willick Law Group. ("Plaintiffs") b 

and through their attorney of record, Jennifer V. Abrams of The Abrams & May 

Law Firm bring this action for damages based upon, and to redress, Defendant'  

Intentional Defamation of the character of the Plaintiffs through libelous writing 

and speech, for Intentional Infliction of Emotional Distress, Negligent Infliction o 

Emotional Distress, False Light, Business Disparagement, Harassment, Concert o 

Page10126 
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1 Action, Civil Conspiracy and violations of RICO, all of which were perpetrated 

2 individually and in concert with others by defendants. Steve W. Sanson, Heidi I 

3 Hanusa, Christina Ortiz, Johnny Spicer, Don Woo'Wright, Veterans in Politic, 

4 International, Inc., Sanson Corporation, Karen Steelmon, and Does I through 

(collectively "Defendants"). 

6 IL 
VENUE AND JURISDICTION 

7 
2. Plaintiffs incorporate and re-allege all preceding paragraphs as if full 

8 
stated herein. 

9 
3. Jurisdiction is proper in Nevada State court as all alleged claims wer 

io 
transmitted to or performed in Nevada by the Defendants individually or in concer 

11 
with others. 

12 

PARTIES 

14 4. .PlaintiffS incorporate and re-allege all preceding paragraphs as if full 

stated herein. 

16 5. Plaintiff Marshal S. Willick is a natural person and an attorney license•  

17 to practice law in the State of Nevada. He practices exclusively in the field o 

18 Domestic Relations and is .A/V rated, a peer-reviewed and certified (and re-certified) 

19 Fellow of the American Academy of Matrimonial Lawyers, and a Certified Specialis 

20 in Family Law. 

21 6, Willick Law Group is a d.b.a.. of Marshal S. Wilhiclz P.C., a duly formec 

22 professional corporation in the State of Nevada: 

23 / 

24 / // 

Page 2 0126 
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7. Upon information and belief, Steve W. Sanson is a natural person, the  

President of Veterans in Politics International, Inc., and the Treasurer and Directm 

of Sanson Corporation, 

8. Upon information and belief, Heidi J. Hanusa is a natural person, th 

Treasurer of Veterans in Politics International, Inc., and the President and Secretar 

of Sanson Corporation. 

9. Upon information and belief, Christina Ortiz is a natural person and 

the Director of Veterans in Politics International, Inc. 

10. Upon. information and belief„Iohnny Spicer is a natural person am 

Secretary of Veterans in Politics International, Inc. 

11. Upon information and belief, Don Woolbright is a natural person an 

Secretary of Veterans in Politics. International, Inc, 

12. Upon information and belief, Veterans in Politics International, Inc. 

a duly formed Domestic Non-Profit Corporation that claims its purpose is "10 

educate, organize, and awaken our veterans and their families to select, support an 

intelligently vote for those candidates whom would help create a better world, t.  

protect ourselves from our own government(s) in a culture of corruption,. and to b 

the political voice for those in other groups who do not have one." 

13. Upon information and belief, Sanson Corporation is a duly formed 

Domestic Corporation in the State of Nevada. 

14. Upon information and belief, Karen Steelmon is a natural person and 

is the Registrant of the Domain veteransinpolitics,org, 

/ / I  

/ // 
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1 15. Upon information and belief, additional persons and entities have beer 

2 working with the above named Defendants either individually or in concert and hay 

3 been added as Doe Defendants in this action until they are personally identified. 

4 16. Marshal S. and Willick Law Group are informed and believe, 

5 and therefore allege, that each of the Defendants designated herein as Steve W. 

6 Sanson, Heidi J. Hanusa, Christina Ortiz, Johnny Spicer, Don Woolbright, Veteran 

7 in Politics International, Inc., Sanson Corporation, Karen Steelman, and Does 

8 through X inclusive,. are in some way legally responsible and liable for the event,  

9 referred to herein, and directly or proximately caused the damages alleged herein. 

10 17. At all times material hereto, and in doing the acts and omission 

11 alleged herein, the Defendants, and each of them, including Steve W. Stinson, Held' 

12 J. Hanusa, Christina Ortiz, Johnny Spicer, Don Woolbright, Veterans in Politic 

13 International, Inc., Sanson Corporation, Karen Steelmon, and Does I through 

inclusive, acted individually and/or through their officers, agents, employees and co. 

conspirators, each of whom was acting within the purpose and scope of that agency, 

employment, and conspiracy, and these acts and omissions were known to, and 

1.7 authorized and ratified by, each of the other Defendants, 

18 

19 FACTUAL ALLEGNFIONS 

20 18. Plaintiffs incorporate and re-allege all preceding paragraphs as if full 

21 stated herein. 

22 19. On or about November 14, 2015, Mr. Willick appeared by invitation o 

a radio show hosted by Mr. Sanson, in his capacity of President of Veterans 

Politics International, Inc., for the purpose of answering questions relating t 

Page 4 of 26 
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4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

ti 

12 

13 

14 

1.5 

16 

i8 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

1 Assembly Bill 140 (2015) and other issues involving veterans issues in Family Law 

(hereinafter "the Interview"). 

20, On or about December 25, 2016, Defendants published. or caused to b.  

published on the veterensinpolitics.com, a website purportedly owned and 

controlled by Defendants Steve W. Sanson, Heidi J. Hanusa, Christina Ortiz, Johrm),  

Spicer, Don Woolbright, Veterans in Politics International, Inc., Sanson Corporation, 

Karen Steelman, and Does I through X inclusive, a post entitled "Dr. Robin L. 'I'itu 

& Ron Q. Quilang to Appear on the Veterans in Politics video-talk show." 

21. Included in this post, is a re-post of the. "Interview" with the headlin 

"Veterans in Politics defense [sic] Military Veterans Service. Connected Disabilit 

Benefits" (hereinafter "the Defense post"). This re-post contains a link that re 

directs to a Soundcloud.com  page with audio of the interview. This re-post als• 

contains a link to a Review-Journal article. regarding Richard Crane, an employee 

the Willick Law Group (hereinafter "the Article"), 

22. Within the "Defense post," Defendants defame Mr. Willick and his la 

firm, Willick Law Group, with false and misleading statements published, 

republished, or .attributed to one another, or disseminated to third parties acres, 

state lines, false and defamatory statements directed against Plaintiffs includin 

that: 

a. "This is the type of hypocrisy we have in our community. People. tha 

claim to be for veterans but yet they screw us for profit and power." 

23. On or about December 31, 20i.6, Mr. Sanson sent an email blast. witi 

the "Interview" and the "Article" (hereinafter "the E-mail blast"). 

/ 
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3 

4 

ti 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

.16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

1 24. Within the "E-mail blast," Defendants defame Mr. lick and his law 

firm, Willi& Law Group, with false and misleading statements.' 

25. The "Defense" post and the "E-mail blast" were published, republished, 
